BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

RONALD R & BARBARA A EBBERTS,

V.

Respondent:

SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 62641

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R3010029330+2

Category: Valuation Property Type: Agricultural

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2013 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$312,192

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2013 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of May 2014.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sulva a. Raymhach

Debra A. Baumbach

PAGE 02/06

BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2014 MAY -7 AM 9: 18

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 62641 Multiple County Schedule Numbers: (As Set Forth in the Attached)					
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year Actual Value)					
Ronald R. & Barbara A. Ebberts					
Petitioner					
vs,					
San Miquel COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,					
Respondent.					
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2013 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.					
Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:					
1. The Properties subject to this Stipulation are described as set forth in the County Schedule Numbers on the Attachments to this Stipulation.					
2. The subject properties are classified asagricultural (what type).					
3. Attachment A reflects the actual values of the subject properties, as assigned by the Assessor for tax year2013					
4. Attachment B reflects the actual values of the subject properties after a timely appeal, as assigned by the Board of Equalization.					
5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree to the tax year 2013 actual values of the subject properties, as shown on Attachment C.					
6. The valuations, as established on Attachment C, shall be binding with respect to only tax year2013,					

ALPINEAUTO

04/29/2014 16:21 9702590820 244/20/2014 II.II FAA

Docket Number 62641

PAGE 03/06 @ 000/ 000

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was Taxpaver did not believe his proposal type and his production was Production class has been lowered improvement values, no changes we	ducing land had the correct the same as last year. d. Taxpayer agreed with
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on May 15, 2014 (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	Board of Equalization
Address: P.O. Br. 250 - Egnar, Co. 81325	Address: P O Box 1170 Telluride, CO 81435
Telephone: 970-677-3328	Telephone: 970-728-3844 Peggy Kanter County Assessor Laggy Kanta
	Address: P O Box 506 Telluride CO 81435 Telephone: 970-728-3174

04/29/2014 16:21 9702590820

94/46/2014 II. 12 FAX

2004/005

PAGE 05/06

@ UUB/UUB

ATTACHMENT A

Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor

Docket Number 62641

Schedule Number	Land Value _	Improvement <u>Value</u>	Total Actual Value
3010029330	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 4,879.00
3010029341	\$ 8,981,00	\$	\$ 8,981.00
3010029340	\$ 7,343.00	\$ 296,713 00	\$ 304,056.00
	<u>\$.00</u>	<u>\$</u> .00	\$. 00
	.00	.00	\$ 0.00
	.00	\$.00	\$ 0,00
	\$00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	<u>\$</u>	\$.00	s <u>°.00</u>
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$00	\$,00	\$ 0,00
<u> </u>	5	\$.00	0 .00
	\$	\$.00	\$_00,00
	\$00	\$.00	\$ 0,00
	\$	\$00	\$ 0.00
	\$ 00	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0,00
	\$.00	\$,00	\$ 0.00
	5 ,00	\$.00	s ° .00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 00.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0,00
	\$,00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 18,729.00	\$ 299,187,00	\$ 317,916.00

ALPINEAUTO

2003/005 PAGE 24/26

原 くらいへくくる

ATTACHMENT B

Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal

Docket Number 62641

Schedule Number		and Value		Improvement Value		TotalActual Value
3010029330	\$	2,405.00	\$	2,474,00	<u>\$</u>	4,879.00
3010029341	\$	8,981.00	\$.00.	\$	8,981 00
3010029340	\$	7,343.00	\$	296,713.00	\$	304,056.00
	\$	00.	\$.00	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$.00,	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$.00,	\$	0,00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	00.
	\$.00	\$		\$	0 .00
-	\$.00	\$		\$	0.00
	\$	00	\$_	.00	\$	0.00
	\$	00	\$	00	\$	_0.00
	\$.00	\$	00	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$	00	\$	0 .00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	0 .00
	\$	00.	<u>\$</u>		\$	0 .00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	0 ,00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	00. 0
	\$.00	\$.00	\$	0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	5	00, 0
	\$	00	\$.00	\$	00, 0
	5	.00	<u>\$</u>	.00	\$	0.00
TOTAL:	\$	18,729.00	\$	299,187,00	\$	317,916 00

04/29/2014 15:21 9702590820

Ø 005/005 PAGE Ø6/Ø6 Ø ∪∪4/∪∪6

ATTACHMENT C Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties

Docket Number 62641

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	Total Actual Value
3010029330	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$4,174.00
3010029341	\$ 6,436.00	\$00	\$ 6,436.00
3010029340	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 296,713.00	\$ 301.582.00
	\$	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$	5 0,00
	.00	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$00	· \$	\$ 0,00
	\$.00	\$00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$	\$ 0,00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 00.0
	\$00	\$,00	\$ 0.00
	\$,00	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$	\$0,00
	\$00	\$.00	\$0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$,00	\$
	\$.00	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$,00	\$,00	\$ 0,00
TOTAL:	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 299,187.00	\$312,192,00